

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

(CALIFORNIA CIVIL CODE § 1102, ET SEQ.) (C.A.R. Form TDS, Revised 6/23)

THIS DISCLOSURE STATEMENT CON	EX. A 105 IS required for all units. This 105					
	OUNTY OF Riverside	, STATE OF CALIFORNIA,				
	r# Unit 2, Corona, CA 92879	, OTATE OF GAEN ORIGINA,				
· ·	RE OF THE CONDITION OF THE A	BOVE DESCRIBED PROPERTY				
COMPLIANCE W H § 1102 OF THE CI		. NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY				
KIND BY THE SELLER(S) OR ANY AG						
	ECTIONS OR WARRANTIES HE PRIN					
I. COORE	DINATIO W HOTHER DISCLOSURE	FORMS				
This Real Estate Transfer Disclosure State		I Code. Other statutes require disclosures,				
depending upon the details of the particular	real estate transaction (for example: special	study zone and purchase-money liens on				
residential property). Substituted Disclosures: The following disc	Slocures and other disclosures required by la	w including the Natural Hazard Disclosure				
Report/Statement hat ay include airp ann		sess ent infor ation, have or will be ade				
in connection with this real estate transfer,		bligations on this form, where the subject				
atter is the same:						
Inspection reports completed pursuant	·					
Additional inspection reports disclosure Seller may have obtained a limited number of third-	party inspections that will be supplied to Buyer at buyers re	equest if available.				
No substituted disclosures for this transfe	r.	·				
	II. SELLER'S INFORMATIO					
The Seller discloses the following inform	nation with the knowledge that even tho	ugh this is not a warranty, prospective				
Buyers ay rely on his info ation in de-						
authorizes any agent(s) ep esenting any		co of this statement any erson				
entity in connection with any actual ant						
THE FOLLOWING ARE REPRESENTA						
OF THE AGENT(S), IF ANY. THIS INFO CONTRACT BETWEEN THE BUYER AN		IOT INTENDED TO BE PART OF ANY				
Seller is is not occupying the pro	_					
A. The subject property has the items of	_					
Range	Wall/Window Air Conditioning	☐ Pool:				
Oven X Microwave Buyer is aware that the	Sprinklers Public Sower System	Child Resistant Barrier				
Dichwacher security system does not	X Public Sewer System Septic Tank	☐ Pool/Spa Heater: ☐ Gas ☐ Solar ☐ Electric				
Trash Co pactor convey with sale of the home. Electronic	Sum Pu	■ Water Heater:				
Garbage Disposal Locksets, Kwikset 914 (or similar, present and ir	Water Softener	Gas Solar Electric				
X Washer/Drver Hookups place) will be removed	X Patio/Decking	Water Supply:				
Rain Gutters and replaced with a standard lock prior to the	Built-in Barbecue	x City ☐ Well				
Burglar Alarms close of escrow.	Gazebo	Private Utility				
Carbon Monoxide Device(s)	Security Gate(s)	Other City of Corona				
Smoke Detector(s) Fire Alarm	☐ Garage: ☐ Not Attached	■ Gas Supply:				
TV Antenna	Carport	Window Screens				
Satellite Dish	Automatic Garage D r Opener(s)	Window Security Bars				
Intercom	Number Remote Controls	Quick Release Mechanis on				
X Central Heating	Sauna	Bedroom Windows				
X Central Air Conditioning	Hot Tub/Spa:	☐ Water-Conserving Plumbing Fixtures				
Evaporato Cooler(s)	Locking Safety Cover					
Exhaust Fan(s) in	220 Volt Wiring in	_ Fireplace(s) inLiving room				
Gas Starter X Roof(s): Type Other:	e: Tile	Age: <u>5 to 6 years</u> (approx.)				
		- tion dition 0				
	Are there, the best of your (Seller's) knowledge, any of the above that are not in operating condition? Yes/No. If yes, then					
describe. (Attach additional sheets if necessary): List of items in the home may not be complete. Any items remaining in home at time of sale will be left. Seller has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all information relating to this property						
(*see note on page 2)		eplaced during prior ownership - Details unknown.				
© 2023, California Association of REALTORS®, Inc.						
	Buyer's Initials / S	celler's Initials MM / source oppositioning oppositioning				
,	NNSFER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT (TI					
	MINDI LA DIOCEOGUE STATEMENT (TI	,				
Opendoor Brokerage Inc., 303 2nd St STE 600 South Tower San Franci Mark Biggins Produced with Lone Wo	isco CA 94107 Phone: 4807	7799000 Fax:				

	Address: 2295 Indigo Hills Dr# Unit 2, Corona, CA 92879	Date: _	07/08/2024
spa	you (Seller) aware of any significant defects/malfunctions in any of the following? \Box Yes/ $ar{m{u}}$	_ ,	
	ıterior Walls		
(Describ	Seller has never occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all information relating	ng to this propert	у
16	About the second and the second secon)
ii ariy i	the ab ve is checked, explain. (Attach additional sheets if necessary.):		
*Installa	on of a listed appliance, device, amenity is not a precondition of sale ransfer f the dwellin	g. The carl	bon onoxide device,
onoxio of Chap § 11592 echan	oor opener, or child-resistant pool barrier ay not be in compliance with the safety standards e device standards of Chapter 8 (co encing with § 13260) of Part 2 of Division 12 of, autom er 12.5 (commencing with § 19890) of Part 3 of Division 13 of, the pool safety standards of) of Chapter 5 of Part 10 of Division 104 of, the Health and Safety Code. Window security be so in compliance with he 1995 edition of he California Building Standards Code. § 1101.4 of sidences built on before January 1, 1994, to be equipped with water-conserving plumbing	natic revers of Article 2 ars ay no he Civil Co	sing device standards .5 (commencing with ot have quick-release de equires all single-
Addition required	ally, on and after January 1, 2014, a single-fa ily residence built on before January 1, 199	4, that is a	Itered improved is
•			
	you (Seller) aware of any of the following: Substances, aterials, products which ay be an environ ental hazard such as, but not lim	nited to set	nestos
١.	formaldehyde, radon gas, lead-based paint, old, fuel chemical storage tanks, and contamin		
	on the subject property		
2.	Features of the property shared in common with adjoining landowners, such as walls, fences, a		
	whose use responsibility for aintenance ay have an effect on the subject property		■Yes No
3.	Any encroachments, easements similar atters that ay affect your interest in the subject p		= =
4.	Room additions, structural odifications, other alterations repairs ade without necessary	, .	= =
5.	Room additions, structural odifications, other alterations repairs not in compliance with b	•	= =
6. 7.	Fill (compacted otherwise) on the property any portion thereof		
7. 8.	Flooding, drainage or grading problems		= =
9.	Major damage the property any of the structures from fire, earthquake, floods, landslide		
10.	Any zoning violations, nonconforming uses, violations of "setback" requirements		= =
11.	Neighborhood noise blems other nuisances		= =
	CC&R's other deed restrictions bligations		
	Ho eowners' Association which has any authority over the subject property		
14.	interest with others)		
15.	Any notices of abatement citations against the property		= =
	Any lawsuits by o against he Seller hreatening affecting this eal per , claims for da	ages by the	e Selle
	pursuant § 910 or 914 threatening to or affecting this real property, claims for breach of v § 900 threatening to or affecting this real property, or claims for breach of an enhanced pro	warranty pu	ursuan eement
	pursuant § 903 threatening to or affecting this real property, including any lawsuits or cla		
	pursuant § 910 or 914 alleging a defect or deficiency in this real property or "common areas" (faci	lities such	
	as ools, ennis courts, walkways, ther areas co- wned in undivided interest with hers)		∐Yes ■ No
	wer any of these is yes, explain. (Attach additional sheets if necessary.):		
Seller has i	ever occupied this property. Seller encourages Buyer to have their own inspections performed and verify all information relating to this property 2) Property is a condo, party walls present. 12) Buyer to con		per neighborhood
) Laing's	2) Property is a condo, party walls present. 12) Buyer to confirst Edition Corona, phone number: (800) 350-3103, main Fee: \$332.64 paid monthly. Please see attached		
	the time Seller purchased this property. Buyer is encouraged to contact HOA for current	t informatio	n.
D	1. The seller certifies that the property, as of the close of escrow, will be in compliance with § 1		
	Code by having operable smoke detecto (s) which are approved, listed, and installed in accorda regulations and applicable local standards.	rice with h	e Sia e Fire Marshal's
2.	The Seller certifies that the per , as f the close f escrow, will be in co pliance with § 1921		
Callan -	b having the water heater tank(s) braced, anchored, strapped in place in accordance with a		
Seller.	ertifies that the information herein is true and correct to the best of the Seller's knowledge Authorized Signer on Behalf of	je as of the	e uate signed by the
Seller		ate	07/08/2024
	0 0		
Seller	5	ate	

Property Address:	2295 Indigo Hills Dr# Unit 2, Coror	na, CA 92879		97/08/2024
	III. AGENT'S INSPE	•	LOSURE	
(To be cor	mpleted only if the Seller is rep)
THE UNDERSIGNED, BASE PROPERTY AND BASED OF ACCESSIBLE AREAS OF	ON A REASONABLY COM	PETENT AN	SELLER(S) AS TO THE C ID DILIGEN VISUAL THAT INQUIRY, STATES T	PECTION OF THE
See attached Agent Visual In Agent notes no items for disc Agent notes the following iter				
Agent (Broker Representing Selle	r) Opendoor Brokerage Inc (Please Print)		Sabriel ValdeZ sociate Licensee or Broker Signature)	_ Date
	IV. AGENT'S INSPE	CTION DISC	LOSURE	
(To be complete	ed only if the agent who has ob			bove.)
THE UNDERSIGNED, BASE ACCESSIBLE AREAS OF H				PECTION OF THE
Agent notes no items for disc				
Agent notes the following iter	ns:			
Agent (Broker Obtaining the Offer		By		_ Date
	(Please Print)	(As	sociate Licensee or Broker Signature)	
V. BUYER(S) AND SELLER	(S) MAY WISH TO OBTAIN	PROFESSIO	NAL ADVICE AND/OR INS	SPECTION OF THE
SELLER(S) W H RESPE	COVIDE FOR APPROPRIATE CT TO ANY ADVICE/INSPEC	E PROVISIOI CTIONS/DEF	NS IN A CONTRACT BET	WEEN BUYER AND
SELLER(S) W H RESPE I/WE ACKNOWLEDGE RECE	ECT TO ANY ADVICE/INSPEC	E PROVISIOI CTIONS/DEF ATEMENT.	NS IN A CONTRACT BET ECTS.	
SELLER(S) W H RESPE I/WE ACKNOWLEDGE RECE	ECT TO ANY ADVICE/INSPECE EIPT OF A COPY OF THIS ST ultroited Signer on Behalf of Opendoor Date 07/08/2024 Property	E PROVISIOI CTIONS/DEF ATEMENT.	NS IN A CONTRACT BET ECTS.	
SELLER(S) W H RESPE I/WE ACKNOWLEDGE RECE	ECT TO ANY ADVICE/INSPEC EIPT OF A COPY OF THIS ST uthorized Signer on Behalf of Opendoor Date 07/08/2024	E PROVISIOI CTIONS/DEF TATEMENT.	NS IN A CONTRACT BET ECTS.	
SELLER(S) W H RESPE I/WE ACKNOWLEDGE RECE Seller Megan Meyer Seller	ECT TO ANY ADVICE/INSPECTION OF A COPY OF THIS ST Opendoor Date 07/08/2024 Property	E PROVISION CTIONS/DEF CATEMENT. Buyer Buyer	NS IN A CONTRACT BET	Date
SELLER(S) W H RESPE I/WE ACKNOWLEDGE RECE Seller Megan Meyer	ECT TO ANY ADVICE/INSPECE IPT OF A COPY OF THIS ST Undertized Signer on Behalf of Date Property Trust I Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	E PROVISION CTIONS/DEF ATEMENT. Buyer Buyer By	NS IN A CONTRACT BET ECTS.	Date
SELLER(S) W H RESPE I/WE ACKNOWLEDGE RECE Seller Megan Meyer Seller Agent (Broker Representing Seller)	ECT TO ANY ADVICE/INSPECE EIPT OF A COPY OF THIS ST Opendoor Date 07/08/2024 Property Trust I Date Opendoor Brokerage Inc.	E PROVISION CTIONS/DEF TATEMENT. B Buyer Buyer By (Asset	NS IN A CONTRACT BET ECTS. Babriel Valdez	Date Date Date Date 07/08/2024
SELLER(S) W H RESPE I/WE ACKNOWLEDGE RECE Seller Megan Meyer Seller	ECT TO ANY ADVICE/INSPECE EIPT OF A COPY OF THIS ST Opendoor Date 07/08/2024 Property Trust I Date Opendoor Brokerage Inc.	E PROVISION CTIONS/DEF TATEMENT. Buyer Buyer Buyer ABS (Asset	NS IN A CONTRACT BET ECTS. Babriel Valdez	Date
SELLER(S) W H RESPE I/WE ACKNOWLEDGE RECE Seller Megan Meyer Seller Agent (Broker Representing Seller)	ECT TO ANY ADVICE/INSPECE EIPT OF A COPY OF THIS ST ultroited Signer on Behalf of Opendoor Property Trust I Opendoor Brokerage Inc. (Please Print)	E PROVISION CTIONS/DEF TATEMENT. Buyer Buyer Buyer ABS (Asset	NS IN A CONTRACT BET ECTS. Sabriel Valdez Ociate Licensee or Broker Signature)	Date Date Date Date 07/08/2024
SELLER(S) W H RESPE I/WE ACKNOWLEDGE RECE Seller Megan Meyer Seller Agent (Broker Representing Seller) Agent (Broker Obtaining the Offer) § 1102.3 OF THE CIVIL COI FOR AT LEAST THREE DAY SIGNING OF AN OFFER TO HE PRESCRIBED PERIOD.	ECT TO ANY ADVICE/INSPECTION OF A COPY OF THIS ST Undrotzed Signer on Behalf of O7/08/2024 O7/08/20	E PROVISION CTIONS/DEF TATEMENT. Buyer Buyer By (Asset) (Asset) THE RICOF THIS DISCOMESCING	SIN A CONTRACT BET ECTS. Sabriel Valdez Ociate Licensee or Broker Signature) OCIATE TO RESCIND A PUR CLOSURE IF DELIVERY OF ID THE CONTRACT, YOU	Date Date Date Date Date CHASE CONTRACT CCURS AFTER THE MUST ACT W H
SELLER(S) W H RESPE I/WE ACKNOWLEDGE RECE Seller Megan Meyer Seller Agent (Broker Representing Seller) Agent (Broker Obtaining the Offer) § 1102.3 OF THE CIVIL COI FOR AT LEAST THREE DAY SIGNING OF AN OFFER TO	ECT TO ANY ADVICE/INSPECTION OF A COPY OF THIS ST Undrotzed Signer on Behalf of O7/08/2024 O7/08/20	E PROVISION CTIONS/DEF TATEMENT. Buyer Buyer By (Asset) (Asset) THE RICOF THIS DISCOMESCING	Sabriel Valdez Diabriel Valdez Diabrie	Date Date Date Date Date CHASE CONTRACT CCURS AFTER THE MUST ACT W H
SELLER(S) W H RESPE I/WE ACKNOWLEDGE RECE Seller Megan Meyer Seller Agent (Broker Representing Seller) Agent (Broker Obtaining the Offer) § 1102.3 OF THE CIVIL COI FOR AT LEAST THREE DAY SIGNING OF AN OFFER TO HE PRESCRIBED PERIOD. A REAL ESTATE BROKER	ECT TO ANY ADVICE/INSPECTION OF A COPY OF THIS ST Undrotzed Signer on Behalf of O7/08/2024 O7/08/20	E PROVISION CTIONS/DEF TATEMENT. Buyer Buyer By (Asset) (Asset) THE RICOF THIS DISCOMESCING	SIN A CONTRACT BET ECTS. Sabriel Valdez Ociate Licensee or Broker Signature) OCIATE TO RESCIND A PUR CLOSURE IF DELIVERY OF ID THE CONTRACT, YOU	Date Date Date Date Date CHASE CONTRACT CCURS AFTER THE MUST ACT W H
SELLER(S) W H RESPE I/WE ACKNOWLEDGE RECE Seller Megan Meyer Seller Megan Meyer Seller Seller Meyer Agent (Broker Representing Seller) Agent (Broker Obtaining the Offer) \$ 1102.3 OF THE CIVIL COIFOR AT LEAST THREE DAY SIGNING OF AN OFFER TO HE PRESCRIBED PERIOD. A REAL ESTATE BROKER CONSULT YOUR ATTORNEY © 2023, California Association of REALTO form, any portion thereof, by photocop CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTO SPECIFIC TRANSACTION. A REAL ESTA ADVICE, CONSULT AN APPROPRIATE California Association of REALTORS®. It is	ECT TO ANY ADVICE/INSPECE IPT OF A COPY OF THIS ST Unborized Signer on Behalf of Opendoor Date 07/08/2024 Property Trust I Date Opendoor Brokerage Inc. (Please Print) DE PROVIDES A BUYER WAY SAFTER THE DELIVERY OF PURCHASE. IF YOU WISH OF PURCHASE. IF YOU WISH OP	E PROVISION CTIONS/DEF TATEMENT. Buyer Buyer By (Assimilar Assimilar Assimil	SIN A CONTRACT BET ECTS. Sabriel Valdez Ociate Licensee or Broker Signature) OCIATE TO RESCIND A PUR CLOSURE IF DELIVERY OF ID THE CONTRACT, YOU DESIRED THE CONTRACT, YOU DESIRED THE CONTRACT OF ITE LEGAL VALIDITY OR ACCURACY IREAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS. IF Vale Professionals through an agreeme OR® is a registered collective ember	Date Date Date Date Date Date CHASE CONTRACT CCURS AFTER THE MUST ACT W H RE LEGAL ADVICE, isplay and reproduction of this BEEN APPROVED BY THE OF ANY PROVISION IN ANY OU DESIRE LEGAL OR TAX IN twith purchase from the
SELLER(S) W H RESPE I/WE ACKNOWLEDGE RECE Seller Megan Meyer Seller Megan Meyer Seller Seller Meyer Agent (Broker Representing Seller) Agent (Broker Obtaining the Offer) \$ 1102.3 OF THE CIVIL COIFOR AT LEAST THREE DAY SIGNING OF AN OFFER TO HE PRESCRIBED PERIOD. A REAL ESTATE BROKER CONSULT YOUR ATTORNEY © 2023, California Association of REALTO form, any portion thereof, by photocop CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF REALTO SPECIFIC TRANSACTION. A REAL ESTA ADVICE, CONSULT AN APPROPRIATE California Association of REALTORS®. It is	ECT TO ANY ADVICE/INSPECE IPT OF A COPY OF THIS ST Unborized Signer on Behalf of Opendoor Date 07/08/2024 Property Trust I Date Opendoor Brokerage Inc. (Please Print) DE PROVIDES A BUYER WYS AFTER THE DELIVERY OF PURCHASE. IF YOU WISH OF PURCHASE. IF YOU WISH OP OPEN OF OPEN OF OPEN OF OPEN OPEN OP OPEN OP OPEN OP	E PROVISION CTIONS/DEF TATEMENT. Buyer Buyer By (Assimilar Assimilar Assimil	SIN A CONTRACT BET ECTS. Sabriel Valdez Ociate Licensee or Broker Signature) OCIATE TO RESCIND A PUR CLOSURE IF DELIVERY OF ID THE CONTRACT, YOU DESIRED THE CONTRACT, YOU DESIRED THE CONTRACT OF ITE LEGAL VALIDITY OR ACCURACY IREAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS. IF Vale Professionals through an agreeme OR® is a registered collective ember	Date Date Date Date Date Date CHASE CONTRACT CCURS AFTER THE MUST ACT W H RE LEGAL ADVICE, isplay and reproduction of this BEEN APPROVED BY THE OF ANY PROVISION IN ANY OU DESIRE LEGAL OR TAX IN twith purchase from the

REVISED 6/23 (PAGE 3 OF 3)



SELLER PROPERTY QUESTIONNAIRE

(C.A.R. Form SPQ, Revised 12/23)

This form is not a substitute for the Real Estate Transfer Disclosure Statement (TDS). It is used by the Seller to provide additional information when a TDS is completed. If Seller is exempt from completing a TDS, Seller should complete an Exempt Seller Disclosure (C.A.R. Form ESD) or may use this form instead:

NOTE TO SELLER: YOU ARE STRONGLY ADVISED TO CAREFULLY REVIEW THE DISCLOSURE INFORMATION ADVISORY (C.A.R. Form DIA) BEFORE YOU COMPLETE THIS SELLER PROPERTY QUESTIONNAIRE. ALL SELLERS OF CALIFORNIA REAL PROPERTY ARE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE VARIOUS DISCLOSURES, EITHER BY CONTRACT, OR BY STATUTE OR CASE LAW. MANY DISCLOSURES MUST BE MADE WITHIN CERTAIN TIME LIMITS. TIMELY AND THOROUGH DISCLOSURES HELP TO REDUCE DISPUTES AND FACILITATE A SMOOTH SALES TRANSACTION.

Seller II	iakes in			orona, CA 92879			or's Parcel No		22-066
situated	in		Corona						California ("Property").
This	property	is a duplex, tri	olex or fourp	lex. A SPQ is r	equired for a	ll units. This	SPQ is for ALL	units (or	only unit(s)).
Age sub par or qua 2. Not	ent(s), it ostitute It of the other pe alified to te to Se	f any. This d for any inspe- contract betweerson working advise on realler, PURPOS	isclosure sections or ween Buyer gwith or that estate traile: To tell the	statement is no warranties the rand Seller. Un prough Broker nsactions. If S	ot a warrar principal(s nless other has not ve teller or Buy t known mat	ity of any ki) may wish wise specified rified inform er desires le rerial or signi	ind by the Sel to obtain. This ed in writing, B lation provided gal advice, the ficant items affe	ller or any s disclosu Broker and d by Seller y should c	e representations of the agents(s) and is not a re is not intended to be any real estate licensee. A real estate broker is onsult an attorney.
•	Answer Someth Think a Read th If you questio cannot	r based on actuning that you do bout what you he questions cade not undersin, whether on answer the qu	ual knowledge not consider would want arefully and stand how the this form of the constant of	ge and recollectier material or si to know if you v take your time. o answer a qu r a TDS, you s ou or advise yo	ion at this tin ignificant may were buying in uestion, or we should consulu on the lega	ne. y be perceived the Property to hat to discloult a real esta al sufficiency o	d differently by a oday. see or how to nate attorney in 0 of any answers of any and any answers of any and any and any any and any any and any any any and any	make a dis California c or disclosur	sclosure in response to a of your choosing. A broke ses you provide.
of the second of	he Prope Someth If some Sellers Seller's LLER AV LER AV ess othe	erty and help to ning that may be thing is import can only disclo- disclosures ar WARENESS: es" answer is	e eliminate me e material of ant to you, bose what the e not a substructure for each standard appropriat	nisunderstanding r significant to y e sure to put yo y actually know stitute for your o atement below, e no matter he	gs about the you may not lour concerns y. Seller may own investiga answer the ow long ago	condition of to be perceived and question not know aboutions, persona question "Are the item b	he Property. the same way b s in writing (C.A out all material o al judgments or you (Seller) av eing asked ab	y the SelleiR. form BN r significant common sevare of" b	ЛI). t items.
5. DO Rep (wh per eas Sel Not	ports, instanting to sements, ler	spections, disc epared in the o (i) the condi encroachmen 	past or pretion or repats or boundars	esent, including ir of the Proper ary disputes affe	any previounty or any important interesting the Promoter in possession	is transaction provement o operty whethe to Buyer.	n, and whether on this Property or oral or in writi	tudies, sur or not Sell in the pas ng and whe	J (SELLER) AWARE OF veys or other documents er acted upon the item) t, now or proposed; or (ii ether or not provided to the
6. ST/ A.	Within t	the last 3 years	s, the death	LY REQUIRED of an occupant of ath may be a n	of the Proper	ty upon the r	Toperty		J (SELLER) AWARE OF Yes ■ No except for a death by HIV
C. D. E. F.	methan The rele Whethe (In gene Whethe (In gene Mnethe (In gene munitio	nphetamine. (It ease of an illeger the Property eral, a zone or er the Property er the Property eral, an area ons.)	yes, attach gal controlled is located in district allov is affected b is located w nce used for	a copy of the Od substance on a or adjacent to a ving manufactur by a nuisance crithin 1 mile of a r military training	Order.)or beneath the an "industria ring, commer reated by an former fedel g purposes the comments of t	ne Property use" zone cial or airport "industrial use ral or state ore nat may conta	uses.) e" zonednance location	plosive	Yes X No Yes X No Yes X No Yes X No Yes X No
	commo	n interest subc	livision						Yes No
		ssociation of REAL 12/23 (PAGE 1	OF 4)	Buyer's Initials	/		Seller's Ini	tials <u>M</u>	M/ EQUAL HOUSING
Opendoor D	trokerage Inc	., 303 2nd St STE 600 S			QUESTIO		PAGE 1 OI Phone: 4807799000	F 4) Fax:	GEPORIUNIT
Mark Biggir		., 505 2110 St 51 E 600 S	roduced with Lone	e Wolf Transactions (zip	Form Edition) 717	N Harwood St, Suite	e 2200, Dallas, TX 7520	01 <u>www.lwolf.c</u>	<u>om</u>

Pro	operty Address: 2295 Indigo Hills Dr# Unit 2, Corona, CA 92879		
	H. Insurance claims affecting the Property within the past 5 years	Yes I	No
	I. Matters affecting title of the Property		
	J. Plumbing fixtures on the Property that are non-compliant plumbing fixtures as defined by Civil Code § 1101.3	x Yes 1	No
	K. Material facts or defects affecting the Property not otherwise disclosed to Buyer	Yes ■ N	NO.
	G. Property is part of HOA.	ice per local co	ues
7.		AWARE OF	F
	A. Any alterations, modifications, replacements, improvements, remodeling or material repairs on the Property	,	
	(including those resulting from Home Warranty claims)	Yes _ N	Νo
	B. Any alterations, modifications, replacements, improvements, remodeling, or material repairs to the Property		
	done for the purpose of energy or water efficiency improvement or renewable energy?	Yes X N	NO
	(for example, drain or sewer clean-out, tree or pest control service)	Yes X N	Nο
	D. Any part of the Property being painted within the past 12 months	X Yes 1	No
	E. Whether the Property was built before 1978 (if No, leave (a) and (b) blank)	Yes X	Νo
	(a) If yes, were any renovations (i.e., sanding, cutting, demolition) of lead-based paint surfaces started or		
	completed (if No, leave (b) blank) U Yes U No (b) If yes to (a), were such renovations done in compliance with the Environmental Protection Agency Lead-		
	Based Paint Renovation Rule		
	Explanation: 7A. See attached renovation summary D. Interior painting done for the property.		
8.	STRUCTURAL, SYSTEMS AND APPLIANCES: ARE YOU (SELLER	,	
	A. Defects in any of the following (including past defects that have been repaired): heating, air conditioning, election (including the presence of polybutylene pipes), water, sewer, waste disposal or septic system, sump pumps, we		
	chimney, fireplace foundation, crawl space, attic, soil, grading, drainage, retaining walls, interior or exterior of		
	walls, ceilings, floors or appliances	Yes 1	No
	B. The leasing of any of the following on or serving the Property: solar system, water softener system, water purific		
	system, or propane tank(s)	Yes x	No
	C. An alternative septic system on or serving the Property	Yes X	NO NA
	(1) If Yes to D, has the ADU received a permit or other government approval	165 <u>X</u> 1	•0
	(2) If Yes to D, are there separate utilities and meters for the ADU		
	Explanation: 8A. Installed new carpet at all previously carpeted locations.		
9.	DISASTER RELIEF, INSURANCE OR CIVIL SETTLEMENT: ARE YOU (SELLER	N AWADE OF	_
Э.	Financial relief or assistance, insurance or settlement, sought or received, from any federal, state, local or private ag		
	private party, by past or present owners of the Property, due to any actual or alleged damage to the Property arising		
	earthquake, fire, other disaster, or occurrence or defect, whether or not any money received was actually used to make		
		Yes 🔳 N	VО
	If yes, was federal flood disaster assistance conditioned upon obtaining and maintain flood insurance on the Property ☐ Yes ☐ No		
	(NOTE: If the assistance was conditioned upon maintaining flood insurance, Buyer is informed that federal		
	law, 42 USC 5154a requires Buyer to maintain such insurance on the Property and if it is not, and the		
	Property is damaged by a flood disaster, Buyer may be required to reimburse the federal government for the		
	disaster relief provided.)		
	Explanation:		—
10.	WATER-RELATED AND MOLD ISSUES: ARE YOU (SELLER) AWARE OF	F
	A. Water intrusion, whether past or present, into any part of any physical structure on the Property; leaks from or in	າ any appliand	ce,
	pipe, slab or roof; standing water, drainage, flooding, underground water, moisture, water-related soil settling or		
	affecting the Property	Yes I	
	 B. Any problem with or infestation of mold, mildew, fungus or spores, past or present, on or affecting the Property C. Rivers, streams, flood channels, underground springs, high water table, floods, or tides, on or affecting the 	Yes X N	NO
	Property or neighborhood	Yes X 1	Nο
	Explanation:	_ 103 <u>K</u> 1	10
			_
11.	PETS, ANIMALS AND PESTS: ARE YOU (SELLER	<i>'</i>	
	A. Past or present pets on or in the Property	Yes I	
	B. Past or present problems with livestock, wildlife, insects or pests on or in the Property		
	C. Past or present odors, urine, feces, discoloration, stains, spots or damage in the Property, due to any of the about the property of the property of the about the property of the property of the about the property of the about the property of the about the property of the property of the about the property of the about the property of the property of the property of the about the property of the property o	ove Yes 🕱 N	
	D. Past or present treatment or eradication of pests or odors, or repair of damage due to any of the above		
	If so, when and by whom	A I	
	Explanation:		
			_
SP	Q REVISED 12/23 (PAGE 2 OF 4) Buyer's Initials/ Seller's Initials ### MM /		\
	SELLER PROPERTY QUESTIONNAIRE (SPQ PAGE 2 OF 4)	FOLIAL NO.	DUSING
	CELECTION ENTIRED CONTINUE (OF GIACE 2 OF 4)	OPPORTU	UNITY

101	ber ty	Address: 2295 Indigo Hills Dr# Unit 2, Corona, CA 92879	
2.	BOI	UNDARIES, ACCESS AND PROPERTY USE BY OTHERS:	ARE YOU (SELLER) AWARE OF.
	A.	Surveys, easements, encroachments or boundary disputes	
		Use or access to the Property, or any part of it, by anyone other than you, with or without	
		but not limited to, using or maintaining roads, driveways or other forms of ingress or eg	ress or other travel or drainage
			Yes X N
	C.	Use of any neighboring property by you	Yes 🛛 Yes 🗓
	Exp	lanation:	
3.	LAP	NDSCAPING, POOL AND SPA: Diseases or infestations affecting trees, plants or vegetation on or near the Property	ARE YOU (SELLER) AWARE OF.
	A.	Operational sprinklers on the Property	Yes V N
	Ь.	(1) If yes, are they automatic or manually operated.	
		(2) If yes, are there any areas with trees, plants or vegetation not covered by the sprinkle	er svstem Yes N
	C	A pool heater on the Property	
	•	If yes, is it operational?	
	D.	A spa heater on the Property	Yes X N
		If yes, is it operational?	
	E.	Past or present defects, leaks, cracks, repairs or other problems with the sprinklers, pool,	spa. waterfall, pond, stream, drainag
		or other water-related decor including any ancillary equipment, including pumps, filters,	
		repaired	
	Ехр	lanation:	
1	<u></u>	NDOMINIUMS, COMMON INTEREST DEVELOPMENTS AND OTHER SUBDIVISIONS:	(IE ADDI ICARI E)
→.	COI	NDOMINIOMS, COMMON INTEREST DEVELOPMENTS AND OTHER SUBDIVISIONS.	ARE YOU (SELLER) AWARE OF.
	Δ	Property being a condominium or located in a planned unit development or other common	
	R.	Any Homeowners' Association (HOA) which has any authority over the subject property	x Yes N
		Any "common area" (facilities such as pools, fitness centers, walkways, conference room	
	•	interest with others)	
	D.	CC&R's or other deed restrictions or obligations	X Yes N
		Any pending or proposed dues increases, special assessments, rules changes, insurar	
		against or fines or violations issued by a Homeowner Association or Architectural Comm	
		39	
	F.	CC&R's or other deed restrictions or obligations or any HOA Committee that has authorit	
		Property	
		(1) If Yes to F, any improvements made on or to the Property inconsistent with any declar	
		restrictions or HOA Committee requirement	Yes ■ No
		(2) If Yes to F, any improvements made on or to the Property without the required appro	
		Committee	Yes No
	Exp	lanation: B) Property is part of HOA D) Buyer to confirm CC&Rs per neighborhoo	od
		F.) Contact HOA for specific guidelines and requirements.	
5.	TITI	LE, OWNERSHIP, LIENS, AND LEGAL CLAIMS:	ARE YOU (SELLER) AWARE OF.
	Α.	Other than the Seller signing this form, any other person or entity with an ownership inter	est Yes 🕱 No
	В.	Leases, options or claims affecting or relating to title or use of the Property	Yes X No
	C.	Past, present, pending or threatened lawsuits, settlements, mediations, arbitrations,	
		default, bankruptcy or other court filings, or government hearings affecting or relating to	the Property, Homeowner Associatio
		or neighborhood	
	D.	Features of the property shared in common with adjoining landowners, such as walls	, fences and driveways, whose use o
		responsibility for maintenance may have an effect on the subject property	
	E.	Any encroachments, easements, boundary disputes, or similar matters that may affect	
	_	whether in writing or not	
	F.	Any private transfer fees, triggered by a sale of the Property, in favor of private parties,	·
	_	groups or any other person or entity.	Yes 🗓 Yes
	G.	Any PACE lien (such as HERO or SCEIP) or other lien on your Property securing a loa	
		replacement, improvement, remodel or material repair of the Property	
	H.	The cost of any alteration, modification, replacement, improvement, remodel or material	
	_	assessment on the Property tax bill	
	Exp	lanation: D. Property is a condo, party walls present.	

 SPQ REVISED 12/23 (PAGE 3 OF 4)
 Buyer's Initials
 _____/
 ______/
 ______/

Pro	perty	Address: 2295 Indigo Hills Dr# L	Jnit 2, Corona, CA 92879	
16.	A.	parking congestion, airplanes, trains, processing, agricultural operations, but parades, sporting events, fairs, neigneerators, pool equipment or applia or wildlife	er problems from sources such as, but not limited to, the follo light rail, subway, trucks, freeways, buses, schools, parks, r usiness, odor, recreational facilities, restaurants, entertainment ghborhood parties, litter, construction, air conditioning equip nces, underground gas pipelines, cell phone towers, high vol	efuse storage or landfill complexes or facilities, ment, air compressors, tage transmission lines,
	В.		with a neighbor which might impact the use, development and e	
	Exp			
17.		VERNMENTAL:		(SELLER) AWARE OF
		could affect the Property	main, condemnation, annexation or change in zoning or genera	
		or could affect the Property	trol, occupancy restrictions, improvement restrictions or retrofit re	Yes x No
		Current or proposed bonds, assessment	e moratoria that apply to or could affect the Propertys, or fees that do not appear on the Property tax bill that apply to or	r could affect the Property
	E.	Proposed construction, reconfiguration,	or closure of nearby Government facilities or amenities such as	schools, parks, roadways
	F.	Existing or proposed Government requ (ii) that restrict tree (or other landscapin	uirements affecting the Property (i) that tall grass, brush or otheng) planting, removal or cutting or (iii) that flammable materials b	er vegetation be cleared; be removed
	G		animals or insects that apply to or could affect the Property	
	H.	Whether the Property is historically des	signated or falls within an existing or proposed Historic District	Yes x No
	I.	Any water surcharges or penalties being	imposed by a public or private water supplier, agency or utility; or	restrictions or prohibitions
	J.	Any differences between the name of t	the city in the postal/mailing address and the city which has juris	diction over the property
	Exp			
	A. B. C. D.	Any use of the Property for, or any alte to, cannabis cultivation or growth	or vaping any substance on or in the Property, whether past or preations, modifications, improvements, remodeling or material characteristics as a Manufactured or Mobile home	ange to the Property due Yes X No Yes X No ale Property not otherwise
19.			IENTS: The attached addendum contains an explanation of "yes" above. Refer to line and question number in explanation.	or additional comments
add ack tha reli	lend now t a re eves	a and that such information is true a ledges (i) Seller's obligation to disclo eal estate licensee may have in this tr Seller from his/her own duty of discl	the answers and, if any, explanations and comments on this and correct to the best of Seller's knowledge as of the date as information requested by this form is independent from ansaction; and (ii) nothing that any such real estate licenses osure. Authorized Signer on Behalf of	signed by Seller. Seller any duty of disclosure
Se	ler	Megan Meyer	Opendoor Property Trust I Dat	e 07/08/2024
Se	ler			e
		ning below, Buyer acknowledges ty Questionnaire form.	that Buyer has read, understands and has received	a copy of this Seller
Bu	/er		Dat	e
Bu	•			e
	•	alifornia Association of REALTORS®, Inc. United S	states copyright law (Title 17 U.S. Code) forbids the unauthorized distribution, displaneans, including facsimile or computerized formats. THIS FORM HAS BEEN APP	
ASS A R APP REA	OCIA EAL E ROPF LTOR	FION OF REALTORS®. NO REPRESENTATION IS STATE BROKER IS THE PERSON QUALIFIED BIATE PROFESSIONAL. This form is made avai	S MADE AS TO THE LEGAL VALIDITY OR ACCURACY OF ANY PROVISION IN A TO ADVISE ON REAL ESTATE TRANSACTIONS. IF YOU DESIRE LEGAL OF ilable to real estate professionals through an agreement with or purchase from FALTOR®. REALTOR® is a registered collective membership mark which may be	NY SPECIFIC TRANSACTION. R TAX ADVICE, CONSULT AN n the California Association of
R	L P	ublished and Distributed by:		^

Published and Distributed by:

EAL ESTATE BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC.
a subsidiary of the California Association of REALTORS®
525 South Virgil Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90020

SPQ REVISED 12/23 (PAGE 4 OF 4)

Required Statement of Fees - Demand (Required Civil Code Sec. 4525) Update Laing's First Edition Corona **Condominium Management Services**

Property Information:

2295 Indigo Hills Dr Unit: Unit 2 Corona, CA 92879-7972

Seller:

Buyer: OPENDOOR PROPERTY TRUST I, a Delaware

Requestor:

OS National **Processing Team**

678-282-2342

Estimated Closing Date: 06-25-2024

General Information

This information is good through 05-31-2024

Is this account in collections? No

What is the current regular assessment against the unit? 332.64

What is the frequency of the assessment charge? Monthly

05-31-2024 The regular assessment is paid through:

06-01-2024 The regular assessment is next due:

What day of the month are regular assessments due? 1st

15 How many days after the due date is the regular assessment considered delinquent?

The penalty for delinquent assessments is: 10%, plus 1% interest

per month after 30 days

No

No

Specific Fees Due To Laing's First Edition Corona

0 Closing agent is required to collect the following number of additional regular assessments at

closing:

Are there any current special assessments or governing body approved special assessments, No

against units within the association? If yes, a comment is provided.

Is there any change in the association's current regular and special assessments and fees which No

have been approved by the board, but have not become due and payable as of the date disclosure is provided pursuant to this subdivision? If yes, please comment

\$0.00 Owner's current balance due (you may total the owners balance due using the breakdown

below):

General Association Information

Are there any violations against this unit? No

Is the association or the developer (if the project has not been turned over to the homeowners association) involved in any current or pending litigation? If yes, a comment is required. (Do not include neighbor disputes or rights of quiet enjoyment, litigation where the claim amount is known and the insurance carrier will provide defense and coverage, or where the HOA is named

as a plaintiff in a foreclosure action or to collect past due assessments).

Is there a restriction in the governing documents limiting the occupancy, residency, or use of a separate interest on the basis of age in a manner different from that provided in California Civil

Code Section 51.3? If yes, please comment.

Required Statement of Fees - Demand (Required Civil Code Sec. 4525) Update Laing's First Edition Corona

Condominium Management Services

Property Information:

2295 Indigo Hills Dr Unit: Unit 2

Corona CA 92879-7972

Seller: Buyer:

PROPERTY TRUST I, a Delaware

Requestor:

OS National

Processing Team

678-282-2342

Estimated Closing Date: 06-25-2024

Is there a provision in the governing documents that prohibits the rental or leasing of any of the separate interests in the common interest development to a renter, lessee or tenant? If yes, please

comment

Does a preliminary list of defects exist pursuant to Section 6000 of the Davis Stirling Act? If

Does a Settlement Notice regarding common area defects exist pursuant to Section 6100 of the

yes, please comment and provide the list.

Davis Stirling Act? If yes, please comment and provide the list.

No

No

No

Insurance Information

Insurance broker's or agent's company name:

Cornerstone Insurance

Identify the insurance agent's name:

Phil Hakopian 909-941-9080

Insurance agent's phone number:

909-941-9050

Insurance agent's email address:

Insurance agent's fax number:

Liz Winters*

Liz Winters*, Business Manager

Condominium Management Services

Phone: 800-350-3103

Date: 05-29-2024



Required Statement of Fees - Demand (Required Civil Code Sec. 4525) Update **Laing's First Edition Corona**

Condominium Management Services

Property Information:

2295 Indigo Hills Dr Unit: Unit 2

Corona, CA 92879-7972

Seller:

Buyer: OPENDOOR PROPERTY TRUST I, a Delaware

Requestor:

OS National

Processing Team

678-282-2342

Estimated Closing Date: 06-25-2024

Comments:

 $YOU\ MUST\ REQUEST\ FINAL\ FIGURES\ PRIOR\ TO\ CLOSING\ THROUGH\ homewise docs.com$

ESCROW MUST PROVIDE THE BUYERS PROPERTY ADDRESS AND ANY OFF-SITE MAILING ADDRESS UPON CLOSE OF ESCROW TO CONDOMINIUM MANAGEMENT SERVICES. PLEASE PROVIDE A PHONE NUMBER AND/OR EMAIL IF THE OWNER WISHES TO HAVE THAT PLACED ON THEIR ACCOUNT.

Required Statement of Fees - Demand (Required Civil Code Sec. 4525) Update Laing's First Edition Corona

Condominium Management Services

Property Information:

2295 Indigo Hills Dr Unit: Unit 2

Corona, CA 92879-7972

Seller:

Buyer: OPENDOOR PROPERTY TRUST I, a Delaware

Requestor:

OS National

Processing Team

678-282-2342

Estimated Closing Date: 06-25-2024

Fee Summary

Amounts Prepaid

Financial Statement Review

(Required Civil Code Sec.

4525) Update

Minutes of Regular Board

Meetings (Required Civil Code

Sec. 4525) Update

Insurance Dec Page (Non

Required Civil Code Sec.

4525)

Closing Statement of Fees,

Association Documents and Minutes (Required Civil Code

Sec. 4525)

Convenience Fee \$9.95

Total \$446.95

Fees Due to Condominium Management Services

Transfer Fee

\$350.00

\$25.00

\$0.00

\$0.00

\$25.00

\$412.00

Required Statement of Fees -

Demand (Required Civil Code Sec. 4525) Update

Required Statement of Fees -

Demand (Required Civil Code

Demand (Required Civ

\$25.00

Sec. 4525) Update

Total

\$400.00

\$5.00

Fees Due to HomeWiseDocs.com (Service/Delivery Fees)

Required Statement of Fees -

Demand (Required Civil Code

Sec. 4525) Update

Required Statement of Fees -

Demand (Required Civil Code

\$5.00

Sec. 4525) Update

Total \$10.00

Required Statement of Fees - Demand (Required Civil Code Sec. 4525) Update Laing's First Edition Corona

Condominium Management Services

Property Information: 2295 Indigo Hills Dr Unit: Unit 2

Corona, CA 92879-7972

Seller:

Buyer: OPENDOOR PROPERTY TRUST I, a Delaware

Requestor:

OS National **Processing Team**

678-282-2342

Estimated Closing Date: 06-25-2024

PLEASE RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR CHECK AND CERTIFIED COPIES OF THE CLOSING DISCLOSURE FORM (FORMERLY THE HUD-1 FORM) AND THE GRANT OR WARRANTY DEED. PLEASE INDICATE CONFIRMATION NUMBER 3WBKBJBXT-up2 ON THE CHECK TO ENSURE PAYMENT IS CREDITED PROPERLY.

Fees Due to Condominium Management Services

Transfer Fee

\$350.00

Required Statement of Fees -

\$25.00

Demand (Required Civil Code

Sec. 4525) Update

\$25.00

Required Statement of Fees -Demand (Required Civil Code

Sec. 4525) Update

Total

Total

\$400.00

Fees Due to HomeWiseDocs.com (Service/Delivery Fees)

Required Statement of Fees -

\$5.00

Demand (Required Civil Code

Sec. 4525) Update

\$5.00

Required Statement of Fees -Demand (Required Civil Code

Sec. 4525) Update

\$10.00

Include this confirmation number 3WBKBJBXT-up2 on the check for \$400.00 payable to and send to the address below.

Condominium Management Services

675 West Foothill Boulevard, Suite 104

Claremont, CA 91711

Include this confirmation number 3WBKBJBXT-up2 on the check for \$10.00 payable to and send to the address below. **Must return the HomeWiseDocs.com Invoice below with payment.**

Bill2Pay

Attn: HomeWise Payment Processing

P.O. Box 31243

Tampa, FL 33631-3243

ATTENTION: This page must be returned with check made payable to: HomeWiseDocs.com
ATTENTION. This page must be retained with check made payable to. Homewise bots.com
Return to:
Bill2Pay Attn: HomeWise Payment Processing P.O. Box 31243 Tampa, FL 33631-3243
fold here
fold here
Order: 3WBKBJBXT-up2
Property Information: 2295 Indigo Hills Dr Unit: Unit 2 Corona, CA 92879-7972
Fees due to HomeWiseDocs.com:\$10.00
**NOTE:Other fees might be due and payable to the Management Company and/or HOA. Attention: This page must be returned with check made payable to: HomeWiseDocs.com.

Required Statement of Fees - Demand (Required Civil Code Sec. 4525) Update

Laing's First Edition Corona Condominium Management Services

Property Information:

2295 Indigo Hills Dr Unit: Unit 2 Corona, CA 92879-7972

Seller:

Buyer:

PROPERTY TRUST I, a Delaware

Requestor:

OS National Processing Team

3097 Satellite Blvd, Suite 500

Duluth , GA 30096 678-282-2342

souprocessing@osnational.com

Closing Information

File/Escrow Number:

Estimated Close Date: 06-25-2024

HomeWiseDocs Confirmation #: 3WBKBJBXT-up2

Sales Price:

Closing Date:

Is buyer occupant? No

Status Information

Date of Order: 05-29-2024 Board Approval Date:

Order Completion Date: 05-29-2024

Order Retrieved Date: Inspection Date:

Community Manager Information

Company: Condominium Management Services

Completed By: Liz Winters* Primary Contact: Liz Winters*

Address:

675 West Foothill Boulevard, Suite 104

Claremont, CA 91711 Phone: 800-350-3103 Fax: 909-398-0178

Email: liz@cmsmgmt.com

Property Renovation Summary

Opendoor

2295 Indigo Hills Dr Unit 2, Corona, CA 92879

Information on permits (if any) may be obtained from the contractor

Description	Contractor	Contractor Information
Installed flooring in interior of the home.	Redi Carpet Inc - RIV	Redi Carpet Inc - RIV don.roberts@redicarpet.com (623) 383-5164
Repainted Interior of the home.	G 3 Equity - RIV	G 3 Equity - RIV g3equity@gmail.com (310) 867-1045